

Italian Beverage Company Ltd

IBC SIMPLY

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Simply Luxury White Chocolate Topping Sauce

Italian Beverage Company IBC House Bentalls Pipps Hill Industrial Estate Basildon Essex SS14 3BS UK www.ibcsimply.com 0800 689 5128	Issue Date	09/12/24
	Version	005
	Status	Active
	Product Category	Sauces
PRODUCT NAME	Simply Luxury White Chocolate Topping Sauce 1kg	
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Luxury White Chocolate Topping Sauce – a thick white sauce with white chocolate (10%)	
IBC PRODUCT CODE	SAUCEWHITE1KG	
PACK SIZE	6 x 1kg e per case	
PRODUCT BARCODE	5060134526710 (inner) 5060134526123 (outer)	
USAGE / PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS		
Ready to use / Shake before use / Use as a garnish for desserts and ice cream etc.		
INGREDIENT DECLARATION - Based on EU Regulation 1169/2011 including QUID (if applicable) in descending order of weight		
Vegetable oil (Sunflower, Palm), Sugar, White chocolate 10% (Whole milk powder, Sugar, Cocoa butter), Whole milk powder, Whey powder (Milk), Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Flavourings, Antioxidant: Rosemary extract.		
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS – INCLUDING ANY CAUTIONARY / ADVISORY / LEGAL REQUIREMENTS.		
None		
ALLERGEN DECLARATION		
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in Bold . Contains: Milk and Soya Additional Information: May contain traces of Nuts		
NUTRITIONAL STANDARDS (Typical)		
		Per 100g product as sold
Energy	kJ	2510
Energy	kcal	603
Fat	g	42.6
Of which Saturates	g	8.2
Carbohydrates	g	49.8
Of which Sugars	g	49.8
Protein	g	5.1
Salt	g	0.3

Document No.	Issue No.	Issue Date	Authorised by	Page No.
QR06 Product Specification	8	23/05/2023	Becky Hyman	Page 1 of 3
Review date:	Changes:		Reasons:	
07/02/18	Change to new format following review		Review by SJ	
25/2/20	New logo and updated layout without pallet configuration and kosher suitability.		Review by SJ and change of logo from Simply to IBC SIMPLY	
10/12/20	Updated spec format to include translations as appropriate		Update	
10/8/21	Added barcode		Update	
23/05/2023	Removed translation table		Update	

Italian Beverage Company Ltd

IBC SIMPLY

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Simply Luxury White Chocolate Topping Sauce

PRODUCT SUITABILITY – Product suitable for		
	Suitability	Comments
Ovo-Lacto Vegetarians	YES	
Vegans	NO	
Gluten Free (<20ppm Gluten)	YES	
Halal	YES	
GENETIC MODIFICATION (GMO)		
This product does not contain any genetically modified organisms or GMO derivatives		
IRRADIATION		
This product does not contain any irradiated materials		
PRODUCT HANDLING		
Durability Type	BB	
Traceability / Lot code format used	Lot: xxxxx BB: DD/MM/YY	
Shelf life unopened (stored as below)	24 months	
Shelf life opened (stored as below)	6 months	
Storage Temperature and Conditions		
Unopened	Store in dry, cool ambient conditions, away from heat sources and odorous materials.	
Opened	Keep closed after opening and store in dry, cool, ambient conditions.	
MICROBIOLOGICAL TESTING		
	Target	Maximum
TVC cfu/g	<1000	5000
Yeast & Mould cfu/g	<200	500
Enterobacteriaceae cfu/g	<50	100
Salmonella in 25g	Absent	Absent

Document No.	Issue No.	Issue Date	Authorised by	Page No.
QR06 Product Specification	8	23/05/2023	Becky Hyman	Page 2 of 3
Review date:	Changes:		Reasons:	
07/02/18	Change to new format following review		Review by SJ	
25/2/20	New logo and updated layout without pallet configuration and kosher suitability.		Review by SJ and change of logo from Simply to IBC SIMPLY	
10/12/20	Updated spec format to include translations as appropriate		Update	
10/8/21	Added barcode		Update	
23/05/2023	Removed translation table		Update	

Italian Beverage Company Ltd

IBC SIMPLY

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Simply Luxury White Chocolate Topping Sauce

E.coli cfu/g	N/a	N/a
Other - specify	N/a	N/a
APPROVAL		
This product specification has been approved by:		
Signature:		
Name:	Poppy Herbert	
Position:	Technical Assistant	
Date:	09/12/24	

For any extra technical information, not contained within this document, please contact Becky Hyman, Technical Manager at becky.hyman@ibcsimply.com

	REVIEWS		
Date:	Changes made with reason:	New version	Initials
09/02/18	New format specification following review.	001	SJ
10/01/19	Change of address	002	SJ
10/02/20	Review – removed pallet configuration and Kosher suitability	003	SJ
18/01/23	Reviewed and updated to v7 template	004	SJ
09/12/24	Reviewed and updated to v8 template	005	PH

Document No.	Issue No.	Issue Date	Authorised by	Page No.
QR06 Product Specification	8	23/05/2023	Becky Hyman	Page 3 of 3
Review date:	Changes:	Reasons:		
07/02/18	Change to new format following review	Review by SJ		
25/2/20	New logo and updated layout without pallet configuration and kosher suitability.	Review by SJ and change of logo from Simply to IBC SIMPLY		
10/12/20	Updated spec format to include translations as appropriate	Update		
10/8/21	Added barcode	Update		
23/05/2023	Removed translation table	Update		